

Date: 6th March 2023

BSE Scrip Code: 533293

NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSENG

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 To Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Sub.: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/Financial Institution/Investors Meetings under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation of earlier communications vide letters dated 3rd March 2023 and 6th March 2023; we wish to inform you that the meeting was held with the representatives of the Company as per the details given below:

Day and Date	Nature of Interaction	Name of Investors/ Analyst/ Financial Institute
Monday, 6 th March 2023 at 11.00 am	1x1 Physical Interaction	Mahindra Asset Management Co. Pvt. Ltd
Monday, 6 th March 2023 at 3.45 pm	1x1 Virtual Interaction	DSP Investment Managers Pvt. Ltd
Monday, 6 th March 2023 at 4.30 pm	1x1 Virtual Interaction	Franklin Templeton Asset Management India Ltd
Monday, 6 th March 2023 at 5.15 pm	1x1 Virtual Interaction	3P Investment Management Pvt. Ltd

The discussion took place on an operational overview of the Company. No unpublished price-sensitive information was discussed at the meeting.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Smita Raichurkar Company Secretary and Head Legal

Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune, Maharashtra - 411 003 India. Tel: +91 (20) 25810341, 66084000 Fax: +91 (20) 25813208, 25810209 Email: info@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskaroilengines.com CIN: L29100PN2009PLC133351